

IN THE
MISSOURI COURT OF APPEALS
WESTERN DISTRICT

IN THE MATTER OF THE)
CARE AND TREATMENT OF)
STEPHEN ELLIOTT,)
 Appellant.)

No. WD 65994

APPEAL TO THE MISSOURI COURT OF APPEALS
WESTERN DISTRICT
FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF CLAY COUNTY, MISSOURI
SEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, PROBATE DIVISION
THE HONORABLE LARRY D. HARMAN, JUDGE

APPELLANT'S STATEMENT, BRIEF AND ARGUMENT

Emmett D. Queener, MOBar #30603
Attorney for Appellant
3402 Buttonwood
Columbia, Missouri 65201-3724
Telephone (573) 882-9855
FAX (573) 875-2594
emmett.queener@mspd.mo.gov

INDEX

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	3
JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT	6
STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	7
POINTS RELIED ON	20
ARGUMENT	
I. The SVP law is unconstitutional	25
II. No basis exists for “expert” testimony on serious difficulty controlling behavior	32
III. Results of actuarial instruments are confusing and misleading	40
CONCLUSION.....	47
APPENDIX	49

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
<u>CASES:</u>	
<i>Addington v. Texas</i> , 441 U.S. 418, 99 S.Ct. 1804, 60 L.Ed.2d 323 (1979)	26
<i>Barker v. Barker</i> , 98 S.W.3d 532 (Mo. banc 2003)	26
<i>Beasley v. Mollett</i> , 95 S.W.3d 590 (Tex. App., 2002)	29, 30
<i>Daubert v. Merrell Dow Pharmaceuticals, Inc.</i> , 509 U.S. 579, 113 S.Ct. 2786, 125 L.Ed.2d 469 (1993)	23, 35, 42
<i>Detention of Selby</i> , 710 N.W.2d 249 (Iowa App., 2005)	29
<i>Dixon v. Attorney General</i> , 325 F.Supp. 966, (M.D.Pa. 1971)	28
<i>Estate of Dean</i> , 967 S.W.2d 219 (Mo. App., W.D. 1998)	41, 42, 43
<i>Foucha v. Louisiana</i> , 504 U.S. 71, 112 S.Ct. 1780, 118 L.Ed.2d 437 (1992)	20, 26, 27
<i>Hatcher v. Wachtel</i> , 269 S.E.2d 849 (W.Va. 1980)	28
<i>Hubbert v. Superior Court</i> , 969 P.2d 584 (Cal. 1999)	29
<i>Humphrey v. Cady</i> , 405 U.S. 504, 92 S.Ct. 1048, 31 L.Ed.2d 394 (1972)	27
<i>In re Albright</i> , 836 P.2d 1 (Kan. 1992)	28
<i>In the Matter of the Care and Treatment of Coffel</i> , 117 S.W.3d 116 (Mo. App., E.D. 2003)	33, 34, 35, 38
<i>In the Matter of the Care and Treatment of Goddard</i> , 144 S.W.3d 848 (Mo. App., S.D. 2004)	23, 41, 42, 43

<i>In the Matter of the Care and Treatment of Norton</i> , 123 S.W.3d 170 (Mo. banc 2004)	26
<i>In the Matter of the Care and Treatment of Whitnell</i> , 129 S.W.3d 409 (Mo. App., E.D. 2004)	37, 38, 39
<i>Kansas v. Crane</i> , 534 U.S. 407, 122 S.Ct. 867, 151 L.Ed.2d 856 (2002)	36
<i>Kansas v. Hendricks</i> , 521 U.S. 346, 117 S.Ct. 2072, 138 L.Ed.2d 501 (1997)	27, 28, 29
<i>Kumho Tire Co., Ltd. v. Carmichael</i> , 526 U.S. 137, 119 S.Ct. 1167, 143 L.Ed.2d 238 (1999)	23, 42, 43
<i>Mignone v. Vincent</i> , 411 F.Supp. 1386, (S.D.N.Y., 1976)	28
<i>O'Connor v. Donaldson</i> , 422 U.S. 563, 95 S.Ct. 2486, 45 L.Ed.2d 396 (1975)	20, 27, 28
<i>Pifer v. Pifer</i> , 273 S.E.2d 69 (W.Va. 1980)	28
<i>Reno v. Flores</i> , 507 U.S. 292, 113 S.Ct. 1439, 123 L.Ed.2d 1 (1993)	20, 27
<i>Shelton v. City of Springfield</i> , 130 S.W.3d 30 (Mo. App., S.D. 2004)	23, 41, 43
<i>Stamus v. Leonhardt</i> , 414 F.Supp. 439, (S.D.Iowa 1976)	28
<i>State Board of Registration for the Healing Arts v. McDonagh</i> , 123 S.W.3d 146 (Mo. banc 2003)	22, 33, 35
<i>State v. Faulkner</i> , 103 S.W.3d 346 (Mo. App., S.D. 2003)	22, 39
<i>State v. Hayes</i> , 88 S.W.3d 47 (Mo. App., W.D. 2002)	34
<i>State v. Krol</i> , 344 A.2d 289 (N.J. 1980)	28

State v. Williams, 858 S.W.2d 796 (Mo. App., E.D. 1993) 22, 39

Suzuki v. Yuen, 617 F.2d 173, (9th Cir. 1980) 28

Thomas v. State, 74 S.W.3d 789 (Mo. banc 2002) 20, 22, 30, 31, 33

United States v. Salerno, 481 U.S. 739, 107 S.Ct. 2095, 95 L.Ed.2d 697 (1987) .. 26

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS:

United States Constitution, Sixth Amendment..... 23, 24, 40

United States Constitution, Fourteenth Amendment

..... 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 32, 40

Missouri Constitution, Article 1, Section 10 20, 21, 22, 25, 32, 40

Missouri Constitution, Article 1, Section 18(a) 23, 24, 40

STATUTES:

Section 632.480 RSMo 2000; Cum Supp. 2005 6, 7, 20, 21, 25, 30, 32, 33

Section 490.065, RSMo 2000..... 22, 24, 35, 41, 42, 43

RULES:

Federal Rule of Evidence 702..... 24, 42
